CENTRAL PENN BUSINESS JOURNAL NAMES **NRA GROUP LLC** AS ONE OF THE TOP WOMEN-OWNED BUSINESSES

December 29, 2011

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Harrisburg, PA (December 29, 2011) - NRA Group, LLC, d/b/a National Recovery Agency and its subsidiary American Agencies announce today that it has been named to the Central Penn Business Journal's Top Women-owned businesses. To qualify for inclusion on the Women-Owned Business List, a company must be at least 51 percent women-owned. NRA Group has **ranked 2nd** on this year's list out of 25.

"It is an honor to once again be recognized among the women-owned businesses located throughout Central Pennsylvania," said owner Jill Kusic, Esq. Even in a down economy the last two years, our people have worked diligently to position NRA Group for tremendous growth in 2012 and beyond. Our philosophy has always been simple: provide the best service in our industry with a focus on our core strengths: Compliance, Training and Technology.

NRA Group, LLC, is a nationwide provider of revenue recovery services that specializes in the healthcare and government industries. The organization's success is derived from a combination of staffing and technology that offers the most innovative and comprehensive solutions for its clients. NRA distinguishes itself based on its Centers of Excellence for Compliance, Training, and Technology. The company has achieved the Professional Practices Management System (PPMS) certification from the Association of Credit and Collections Professionals (ACA International). Additionally, the company is a SSAE 16 (Type II) certified service organization and is PCI-DSS Compliant.

About NRA Group LLC

NRA Group LLC, doing business as National Recovery Agency, and its subsidiary American Agencies, provides specialized Revenue Recovery Solutions throughout the United States. NRA Group, LLC has relied on the highest standards in staffing and technology in order to offer the most innovative and comprehensive solutions for its clients. Together the companies empower more than 300 talented employees across its three call centers with advanced technology, data management tools, and leading edge business practices to exceed the expectations of its clients.

NRA Group, LLC website: www.nragroup.com National Recovery Agency website: www.nationalrecovery.com American Agencies Website: www.americanagencies.com



